Affidavit of Posting Notice

State of California

County of Siskiyou

I, Wendy Winningham, hereby certify that on the 14th day of February, 2023, I did post the Notice of Vacancy for the Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District, one unscheduled vacancy, at the following locations:

- 1. Siskiyou County Government Center - 3 bulletin boards
- 2. Copy to the Siskiyou County Library for posting
- 3. Board of Supervisors' Website
- 4. Publication notice sent to the Siskiyou Daily News, Southern Siskiyou News, Yrekanews.com and publisher@siskiyou.news

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Yreka, California, this 14th day of February, 2023.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou

Deputy

Office of the Clerk, Board of Supervisors County of Siskiyou Notice of Vacancy on Special District Board

Notice is Hereby Given that there is one unscheduled vacancy on the Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District for a term ending December 4, 2026.

For further information, please contact the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097; telephone (530) 842-8015, or toll free 1.888.854.2000 ext. 8015.

I, Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou, State of California, hereby certify that the above Notice of Unscheduled Vacancy was posted on February 14, 2023.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Siskiyou

By: Deputy

Vacancy(ies)

VACANT

Expiration of existing term

December 4, 2026

Anticipated Appointment Date

March 7, 2023



County of Siskiyou

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

Press Release

For Immediate Release

Date: February 14, 2023

Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors, announces that there is one unscheduled vacancy on the Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District, with a term expiring December 4, 2026.

Members of the Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District shall be registered voters living within the district. Members are required to file Form 700, Statement of Economic Interest. For more information on this requirement, the County's Conflict of Interest Code is available online on the County Clerk's page at www.co.siskiyou.ca.us. Additional information is available from the California Fair Political Practices Commission, www.fppc.ca.gov.

If you would like further information about the Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District, contact the office of the County Clerk at 842-8084 or 1-888-854-2000 Ext 8084.

If you are interested in serving, please submit a letter of interest to the Board of Supervisors, c/o County Clerk, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka CA 96097, no later than March 1, 2023.



County of Siskiyou

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

Memorandum

TO:

Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District

FROM:

Laura Bynum, County Clerk

By: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk

DATE:

February 14, 2023

RE:

Vacant Position(s)

This is to inform you that there is one position on the Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District, with a term ending December 4, 2026. I have attached a copy of the Notice of Vacancy on a Special District Board and an Affidavit of Posting Notice.

Please <u>post</u> the Notice of Vacancy in three (3) places within the District, for at least fifteen (15) days prior to March 7, 2023 (no later than February 20th). Also, please complete the Affidavit of Posting and send me the ORIGINAL Affidavit.

I will be in contact with current District Board members to see if they are interested in serving again. I will also place the appointments on the March 7, 2023 Board of Supervisors' agenda, for consideration, and inform you of the outcome after that date.

Please feel free to contact me at 842-8015, if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks!

Wendy Winningham

From: cweaver mshfiredistrict.us <cweaver@mshfiredistrict.us>

Monday, February 13, 2023 3:51 PM Sent:

Wendy Winningham To:

Subject: RE: Mt Shasta FPD appointment made?

Hi Wendy,

The District has not made an appointment to fill the position of Board member. There is still a vacancy left by Jack Miller's resignation.

The District would like the Board of Supervisors to make an appointment at the March 2023 BoS meeting if possible. Sincerely,

Chris Weaver

Secretary

Mt. Shasta Fire Protection District

600 Michele Dr.

Mt. Shasta, CA 96067

408-316-1242

From: Wendy Winningham < wendy@sisqvotes.org>

Sent: Thursday, February 9, 2023 9:55 AM

To: cweaver mshfiredistrict.us <cweaver@mshfiredistrict.us>; rjoyce mshfiredistrict.us <rjoyce@mshfiredistrict.us>

Cc: Wendy Winningham < wendy@sisqvotes.org> Subject: Mt Shasta FPD appointment made?

Importance: High

Good morning,

I am getting in contact to see if an appointment was made by the Mt Shasta FPD to fill the vacancy created by Jack Miller's resignation.

Please let me know if/when an appointment was made and who filled the position. We will need the new appointee's contact information for our files. Thanks so much.

Wendy Winningham Deputy Siskiyou County Clerk 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka CA 96097 530-842-8015 wendy@sisqvotes.org

Effective August 9, 2021 the County Clerk's Office has moved to 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

RECEIVED

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING NOTICE

FEB 21 2023

SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	QEENING OF THE
) ss. COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)	
I, Chris Weaver	, hereby certify that
on the day of February,	20 <u>23</u> , I did post the
NOTICE OF VACANCY for the Mt. Shasta Fire Protection	
the following three locations:	
1. 600 Michele Dr., Mt. Shusto	1, CA 96067
2. 4508 N. Old Stage Rd. Mt. 81	Masta, CA 96067
3. 305 N. Mt. Shasta Blvd. Mt.	Shasta, CA 9606
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Dated at Mt. Shasta , California, this 15th day of Febru	<u>1ary</u> , 20 <u>23</u> .
(District Secretary)	